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December 9, 1969

*Harold Hondahain, Esqs
152 Manhattan Avenue
Brooklyn, New York 11206

Re: Estate of Benjsmin Mondshein
Determination of State Tax Commission
Yeaxr 1997 :

Deaxr My. Mondshein: ; o o .
Your letter of November 28, 1969 u ackmlodgcd.‘

’ We have been advised by the A als and Opinions

Section of the Daparmnt of Law that an Article 78

proceeding is now befm the New York Statt
Supreme Court in regar this matter.

It would not be advinblo for me to mt on
. the Lssues. Mlo your case is before the Court.

‘Sincerely,

Aeting Commissioner

cc Gallman
Newman
Rook
Scott



DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION AND FINANCE
Income Tax Bureau

Mr. Edward Rook

To . eirier

Formal Hearing and Determination issued in

October. Case in Law Bureau (Mr. Rook).

Questions relate to Determination.

IT 443 (9-69) 2/%/% From Eaward D. Igoe




. HAROLD MONDSHEIN w%w
ATIORNEY AT LAW b2 N 152 MANHATTAN AVENUE:

\i  BROOKLYN, N. Y. 11206

15

EVERGREEN 8-9043

I
s

igy Noyember’28, 1969

<
3

grsy

~ Mr. Norman Gallman

~Acting Commissioner of
Taxation and Finance

State Campus . Re: Estate of Benjamin Mondshgin
Albany N.Y., - deceased S

| D o file Loooobll  “T
Dear Mr. Gallman: : ‘ - DEC-4d0e8

I have followed your suggestion in letter dZEEASoR ™
"November 6, 1969 with mY,appreciétion by cormencing a.78 proceedings
in the;abqye enpitled matier, | o

Nevertheless‘l can not understand what hpppened
within the department that several errors of omission were made. If
thin detlon eun sllovinbe fubiive problems fow olher taxpayers, tihen
yit will be worthwhile to look into the within questions.

1, Why was your own employee'!s letter of Dec 15,
1966 agreeing with taxpayer's position that this situation was not
a final determination omitted and ignored? I refer to Mr. Jacob
Bodian, Income Tax Audit Suporvisor of'the Income Tax Bureau.

| 2. Why was our copy of the orlginal federal clainm ;

of 2/6/65 ignored and its wording,"Revenue Agent didn't give us credit |
wndor Soction 181 of tho IRS Code" placed in tho amended complaint 9/27/66

whereas the true wording is, " =t revenue agent didn't allow proper
sectioh 181 adjustment.” |

3. In view of item 2 why was Section 81 and Section

131y, allowing one year for correctlon of adjustments ignored.

‘

These are serious errors of omission and mis- ‘
/ :

representation and should be more fully discussed. I should like to

secure your reaction on same.,

Ve" t 1”/y01-s
¢ llarold Mondshotin
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STATE oF NEW YORK

; NORMAN F. GALLMAN
ACTING COMMISSIONER DEPARTMENT OF

OF TAXATION AND FINANCE TAXATION AND FINANCE
ALBANY,NEW YORK i2226

November 6, 1969 -

Harold wvondshein, Esgqg.
152 Manhattan Avenue
Brooklyn, New York 11206

Ke: Estate of Benjamin Mondshein .
Reguest for Rehearing, Year 1957

Dear Mr. Mondshein:

The State Tax Commission has considered your letters
dated October 27 and 28, 1969, and your reasons for dis-
agreement with a determination adopted by the Tax Commis~
sion on October 23, 1969.

After reviewing the matter, the Tax Commission has
declined your request for a rehearing.

However, if you wish to ' pursue the matter further,
a proceeding to review the determination of the Tax Com-
mission may be commenced in the Supreme Court pursuant
to the provisions of Section 375 of the Tax Law within
ninety days after the mailing of the notice of such deter-
mination.

Very truly yours,

ORMAN GALLMAN
Acting Commissioner of

b///,/” Taxation and Finance
cc E. Rook




To Comm, Koerner

e i S LT P PP

-

If you approve the attached
letter, Comm, Gallman will sign it,

et o) !
\W“ - W

From Edward Rook




November 5, 1969

Harold Mondshein, Esq.
152 Manhattan Avenue
Brooklyn, New York 11206

Re: Estate of Benjamin Mondshein
"Request for rehearing, 70&!'-1957

Dear Mr., Mondshein:

The State Tax Commission has considered your letters
dated October 27 and 28y 1969, and your reasons for dis-
sgreement with a determination adopbod by the Tax Gmiuion
on October 23, 1969.

After rovicwing the matter, the 'l'ax Gomiuion heas
declined your request for a rehearing.

However, & proceeding to review the determination of
the Tax Commission may bde commenced in the Supreme Court
pursuant to the provisions of Section 375 of the Tax Law,
within ninety day s after the miling of the notiase or such
datominttion.

Very truly yours,

NORMAN F. GALLMAX
Aoting Pregident
State Tax Commission




NORMAN F. GALLMAN STATE OF NEW YORK ]
ACTING COMMISSIONER DEPARTMENT OF ( )
OF TAXATION AND FINANCE TAXATION AN D F' NANCE

ALBANY, NEW YORK 12226 e

November 6, 1969

Harold Mondshein, Esq.
152 Manhattan Avenue
Brooklyn, New York 11206

Re: Estate of Benjamin Mondshein

Request for Rehearing, Year 1957

Dear Mr. Mondshein:

The State Tax Commission has considered your letters
dated October 27 and 28, 1969, and your reasons for dis-
agreement with a determination adopted by the Tax Commis-
sion on October 23, 1969.

After reviewing the matter, the Tax Commission has
declined your request for a rehearing.

However, if you wish to pursue the matter further,
a proceeding to review the determination of the Tax Com~
mission may be commenced in the Supreme Ceurt pursuant
to the provisions of Section 375 of the Tax Law within
ninety days after the mailing of the notice of such deter-
mination.

Very truly yours,

NORMAN F. GALLMAN
Acting Commissioner of
Taxation and Finance




STATE OF NEW YORK STATE TAX COMMISSION
DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION AND FINANCE HEARING UNIT

EDWARD RQOK

. STATE CAMPUS SECRETARY TO
STATE TAX COMMISSION ALBANY, N. Y. 12226 COMMISSION

JOSEPH H. MURPHY, PRESIDENT

TELEPHONE 457-2655, 6, 7
A. BRUCE MANLEY

MILTON KOERNER
November 5, 1969 4/

¥

ADDRESS YOUR REPLY TO

Harold Mondshein, Esq.
152 Manhattan Avenue
Brooklyn, New York 11206

Re: Estate of Benjamin Mondshein
Request for rehearing, year-1957

Dear Mr. Mondshein:

The State Tax Commission has considered your letters
dated October 27 and 28, 1969, and your reasons for dis-
agreement with a determination adopted by the Tax Commission
on October 23, 1969.

After reviewing the matter, the Tax Commission has

declined your request for a rehearing.
JF_Yev wesit 1o PvRSug Fhe Matler FoRThes,

However, ,a ‘proceeding to review the determination of
the Tax Commission may be commenced in the Supreme Court
pursuant to the provisions of Section 375 of the Tax Law,
within ninety day s after the mailing of the notice of such
determination.

Very truly yours,

NORMAN F. GALLMAN
Acting President
State Tax Commission






. HAROLD MONDSHEIN | )
" ATTORNEY AT LAW - 152 MANHATTAN AVENUE

BROOKLYN, N. Y, 11206

EVERGREEN 8-9043
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IS Treasury Department

internal Revenue
Service Conter

Nerth-Atlantic Reglen

Date:

In reply refer to:

August 1, 1968 ' | rsc-105

22

CERTIFIED MAIL

Social Security Number or Employer Identification Number:
Document Locator Number:

Type of Tax:

Period Ending:

Amount Claimed:

Date Claim Received:

Dear Taxpayer:

We received your claim for a
to tell you that we cannot allow
certain provisions of the interna

Hence, I have sent this letter to
letter is your legal notice from
been officially rejected. It has been

If you still disagree,
-the recovery of any taxes, penalties
notice of disallowance is issued, th

WO years from the mailing date of t

n adjustment of your taxes.
your claim,
1 revenue laws and regulations.

Estate of Benjamin & Iillian Mondshein
152 Manhattan Ave.

Brooklyn, NY 11206

082-28-6877

1040 _
December 3, 1957 plus interest

$3,809.28 includes self employment tax
September 27, 1966

I am sorry
This decision rests on

you by certified mail. This

Internal Revenue that your claim has

disallowed in full.

and wish to begin suit or proceeding for
» Or other moneys for which this

e law requires you to do so within
his letter.

Sincerely yours,

s € g

Director, Service Center

FORM RSC-105 .m¢.
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STATE OF NEW YORK
- STATE TAX COMMISSION

In the Matter of the Application
of the

[ 13

ESTATE OF BENJAMIN MONDSHEIN DETERMINATION
For refund of Personal Income Taxes 7
under Article 16 of the Tax Law for
the Year 19957

Mrs. Lillian Mondshein, as executrix of thekEstate of Benjamin
Mondshein has filed a Demand for Hearing in the hatter of an
application for refund of Personal Income Taxes %or the year 1957.

‘A formal hearing was held before Lawrence A. Newban, Hearing Officer,
to determine the timeliness of her application for refund. The

applicant was represented by Jerome J. Feldman, C P.A., assisted by

Harold Mondshein, Esq., and the Income Tax Bureah was represented by
Edward H. Best, Esq.,(Solomon Sies, Esq., of Counsel.)
FINDINGS OF FACT: |

(1) On October 22, 1965, the United States Internal Revenue
Service notified the applicant that as a result of an examination
of the income tax return of Benjamin Mondshein (deceased) and Lillian
., Mondshein, his widow, for the year 1957, an overassessment was
-determined and a refund would be made of the overpayment. The
applicant had indicated agreement to the conclusioAs shown on the
report at the time of the examination.

(2) On August 26, 1966, the applicant filed form IT-115,
Notice of Change in Taxable Income by the United States Treasury
Department with the Departmént of Taxation and Finance.

The applicant claimed that a refund was due of New York Personal
Income and Unincorporated Business Taxes in the sum of $2614.75.

(3) On September 27, 1966, the taxpayer filed an additional




Federal final determination.

-3 -

‘notice was filed in excess of 90 days after the notice of the

D. The said notice of final determination alleged an overassess%
ment of New York Personal Income and Unincorporated Business Tax, |
constituting a claim for refund of the alleged overassessment.

E. The aforesaid claim for refund was not timely filed.

F. The aforesaid claim for refund is hereby denied.

Dated: Albany, New York, this 23rgay of October 19 &g

1 {
STATE TAX COMMISSION

'7@@4 Z/AMWW

PR PRESIDENT ‘

/// ‘

'/A/////’u /ﬂ ///7/4
MMISSIONER“‘

- | - |
- . o T ' ' ‘1
T V\\(EIMW\ k:o«pvn&~//
N < COMMISSIONER ;

?"1@’..':WMMH~' S e

e e g TIARAN R TR« S S 4 TR
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AD-1 (10-66) 5M  State of New York - Department of Taxation and Finance

From JOSEPH H. MURPHY Commissioner

10/27/69
Name of Correspondent

Harold Mondshein, Esq.

Forward original and duplicate of this form with attachments

Address 102 Manhattan Avenue

10 - Mr. Edward Rook Brooklyn, New York 11206
. ' BUREAU
OR OFFICE
FOR: ESEXISOOBRHNR
1. Your Information RE: Estat £ Benjamin Mondshein
2. Written Comments for refund under article 16-0-;}-'3-:--15 /30/69
N.G. request for irehearing
Reply foX XBRK signature

g

4

Your Attention And Reply Direct
To Correspondent

Discussion With J.H.M.

O O OO

Material From The Governor’s Office:

o

. D Reply for J.H.M. signature
and forward original and 4 copies
to Commissioner’s Office

~N

. D Suggested reply for use by the
Governor’s Office and forward original
and 3 copies to Commissioner's Office

RIS 41
T

Please prepare an original and 3 copies of all written material
forwarded to this office except as otherwise noted. Also,
kindly return original copy of this memo with any material
forwarded in regard to the matter in upper right box.

OTHER INFORMATION:

Joseph H. Murphy



i ’HAROLD MONDSHEIN
, ATTORNEY AT LAW 152 MANHATTAN AVENUE
_BROOKLYN, N. Y. 11206

f; EVERGREEN §8-9043
, 0%@1&» 27, 1969
State Tax Commission

Stats Campus

Alpany N.X , 12226 Estate of m:m Mendshein
for Refimd under Article 18
Request fer rebearing

Gentlomen:

With ngnﬂ to determination of Octobar 23&. 1969 on the
above mentioned matter, recuest is made for a rebsaring

1. Pallure of the Tax Cemmission ro rule on admimibility
of Appellate Division Ingome Tax settilment form 870 AD as an X+
Bibit into evidemcs st the formal hearing.

Page 8!; of the Formal Record states as follows:

¥y, Newmsn: Subject to the Tax Commission's determin-
aticm as to sdmlssibility of the dooument, it will be marked for
Mmhir:luﬂon as Petitioner's Exhibit 6

2. To dgte Petitioner has not rwu:lvu a ruling from
either Hearing Officer Fouman or the Tax Conmissiom,

3, Items 3 and 2 are important in view of the definition
of the phrase " final determination” m«yh’r mﬁ officer has failed:
to state in the yepers, and whioch Fetition tted in his exhibily
mtt'u Hew York Mat. Tax Atlas.

5 Pinal determination is an s.wmnno «tminntiou oy
sdjustment of 2 taxpayer's Federal Tax 1iability for whiech thm exints
no frther right of appeal e&tkw mmwmmn oy M&ow .

L« Appeliate Diviasion of the V.S, Interyal mea s-:m«
iz an administrative body and 48 is provided for Muyw'n right te
appeal under the Statement of Prosedural Rights, .

g, The abdove form 8§70 AD. speaks for Atself that the
Petitioner had aprealed to the administrative body and the U.8.
Internal Revenue Service mww qan*am Petitioner's righs,
Therefors findings of fact marked (S) and (6) that Petitioner failed
to prove ;aro#n is inoorrect.

6.The Dapartuent of Taxation nd Finance knew as far back
as Mpt 21, 1966 and Nov 7, 1966 of Petitioner's protest. What better
proof oan be offered than letter of Jasod Bo«um. Inoome Tax Audit
Superviser, Umcome Tax Buresu dpted Des 15, 1

% As you have filed mn additionsl olaim for the year 1957
bam on & dut w:tth tlu mwbw 23, 1965 adjustment, 4t apeurs

7. In view »r the fact that Km nm:: of your hgmt
has stated that a final determination has not been mads, what prompts
gmn- bturimw to state otherwiae at thaa tims. Furthermore the

+3¢+ Intermsl Revenue Servise states a finsl determinatisn has
not been made otherwiase s,cticm 1311-1 u.tt:.gat;lng sircumstances would




- "HAROLD MONDSHEIN

o - ATTORNEY AT LAW 152 MANHATTAN AVENUE
' BROOKLYN, N. Y. 11206

EVERGREEN 8-9043

Ootober 27, 1969

Bstate of Benjamin Mondahein
Request for earing

Page 2

be justified. This is elearly stated in the record.

8. Failure of both Income Tax Bureau representative te
introduce the letter of Dee 15 1966 by Mr. Jasob Dedian,of the Incoms
Tax Buresu snd subsequently the m"%‘iﬁ’ of Mr, Howmsn, the hearing
offiser to include the Retber into the record when he was apprised
by the Petitioner of smme comstituted an error prejudisisl to the
Petitioner. kikewice Zsilure to rule on Seotion 481 was errer,

9. In the faes of the letter of Dee 15, 1966 by Mr. Jased
Bodian of the income Tax Buresn, the hearing offiser wes wrong im his
 findings of facts snd he failed to shew why Mr. Jacob Bodisn findings
should be overturned., Tho Mmecme Tax Puresu had teken a position and
Petiticner followed 4t secordingly.

10. Petitioner reguests a rehearing on the basis of items
1 to 9 4in this letter, and requests a prompt reply on her objections .
on the facts, Introduction of Mr. Jesob Bodisn's letter of Dee 15,1966,
 ryuling on sdmigpibility of Income Tex Form 870-4.D, smnd the law em
Bection L81, the dafinifion of Pinal Determination uné ite applicatioa
to Form 870 A.D, and to Ifimdings of facts and determination of this
CaREe, ; :

Thank you for your somrtesy,

&y LA ‘%\/
¢/¢ Hormon Gallmen, President "7 Haprold Mendshein

State Tax Commission :

A, Bruse Manley '
~ Commissicmer :

¥Milton Ecerner

Gommlesioner

%ﬁal‘d ﬁogﬁﬂﬁy E’Qt
Litigation Seetion

“77y éZZ/’i’w fEtl
(&24 M /5, 23

7 ﬁaﬂc a2 }“'54/5@‘”‘/ o
. ) (9T
AL, ber 1Y T
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STATE OF NEW YORK
DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION AND F INANCE

STATE CAMPUS
ALBANY. N. Y. 12226

J
: Jm it. IMJRPHY“. PRESIDENT -
IRA 5 PALESTIM .
AAAES gL Maeagr

go.dmn & Feldman . o e
$0-26  161st Street . S e -
iﬁmaica‘BZ, New York ” IR : to A

Re:  Estate of Benjamin Mondshein '~
1957 Form IT-115. -

f‘dzttrmination.

- As you have filed an additfonal claim for the year 1957 based on a %t
with the October 22, 1965 adjustment, it appears that a final determiﬁitiaﬂ“
not been made. We will therefore await the final conclusion of this caze.
gvon &s§ you receive the final determlnatlon, will you please sénd ‘the inf
irmediately. Please include a copy of any subsequent adjustment or 1E- nony q
made, & copy of the closinc 1etter of denial. Ca

‘When replying, please.refer to our File #469999844.

‘

Very truly yours,

R . ) sMO’( Q?o(acm
A " Jacob Bedian

S " Income Tax Audit Supervisor
' Income Tax Bureau
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STATE OF NEW YORK
STATE TAX COMMISSION

In the Matter of the Petition

..

of
ESTARE OF BENJAMIN MONDSHEIN : AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING
. HAROLD MONDSHEIN, Esq. OF NOTICE OF BECISION
: BY (CERTIFIED) MAIL
For a Redetermination of a Deficiency or -
a Refund of Personal Income :
Taxes under Article(s) 16 of the
Tax Law for the (Year(s) 1 957
State of New York
County of Albany
LYNN HORODWWICH s being duly sworn, deposes and says that

she is an employee of the Department of Taxation and Finance, over 18 years of
age, and that on the 23rd day of QOctober » 1969, she served the within
Notice of Berxizsiomx (or Determination) by (cexkified) mail upon TEstate of
Benjamin Mondshein, dec .frepresentakiwexrf) the petitioner in the within
proceeding, by enclosing a true copy thereof in a securely sealed postpaid

wrapper addressed as follows:Harold Mondshein, Esq., 152 Manhattan Avenue
Brooklyn, New York

and by depositing same enclosed in a postpaid properly addressed wrapper in a
(poskxofifiiza or official depository) under the exclusive care and custody of
the United States Post Office Department within the State of New York.
That deponent further says that the said addressee is the (Képressutative
X8f) petitioner herein and that the address set forth on said wrapper is the last
known address of the (F&HREBEACAtA¥EIGEXENe) petitioner.

Sworn to before me this

2lith day of October , 1969 03,/(/,4% W{‘/Z@
Z; - ﬁ ¢ — 7 /




STATE OF NEW YORK
STATE TAX COMMISSION

In the Matter of the Petition

of
ESTATE OF BENJAMIN MONDSHEIN AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING
OF NOTICE OF DECISION
: BY (CERTIFIED) MAIL
For a Redetermination of a Deficiency or
a Refund of Pergonal Income :
Taxes under Article(s 16  of the
Tax Law for the (Year(s) 1957 :
State of New York
County of Albany
LYNN HORODOWICH s being duly sworn, deposes and says that

she is an employee of the Department of Taxation and Finance, over 18 years of
age, and that on the 23pgday of gctober » 1969 » she served the within
Notice of Pmchmimm (or Determination) by (cextified) mail upon Egtate of
Ben jamin Mondshein (representativec:of) the petitioner in the within
proceeding, by enclosing a true copy thereof in a securely sealed postpaid

wrapper addressed as follows: Jerome Feldman, CPA 90-26 , 16lst Street
Jamacia, New York

and by‘ depositing same enclosed in a postpaid properly addressed wrapper in a
(postxefficexer official depository) under the exclusive care and custedy of
the United States Post Office Department within the State of New York.

That deponent further says that the said addressee is the (repnesentative

of) petitioner herein and that the address set forth on said wrapper is the last

known address of the (repnesentativex9fthe) petitioner.

Sworn to before me this

2hth day of oOctober » 19 69 %W WM
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" 10:
FROM:
SUBJECT:

DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION AND FINANCE
MEMORANDUM

Mr. Edward Rook DATE  September 17, 1969
Lawrence A. Newman OFFICE Hearing Room
Estate of Benjamin Mondshein

Article 16 for the Year 1957

Application for refund based

on Federal change in taxable

income denied for lack of

timeliness

Taxpayer received a notice of Federal changes of net income
on October 22, 1965, based on an examination of the year
1957. The taxpayer had agreed to the findings which had
determined an overassessment and refund due.

Taxpayer filed notice of Federal changes with our Department
on August 26, 1966, more than 90 days later.

Regulations 270,21 (relating to Section 367, subd. 2, Federal
changes in net income) at subdivision (d) permits the refund

of overassessment of New York State income taxes, only if

the notice of changes has been timely filed with the Depart-

ment,

Taxpayer contends that a subsequent filing with the United
States Treasury Department on September 27, 1966 of an
additional claim for refund should renew the time allowed for
filing the notice. The later claim was in the nature of a
reargument of the same issues and was denied by the United
States Treasury Department on the grounds, among others,

that this later claim was not timely filed.

The proposed determination denies the taxpayer's claim for
refund for lack of timeliness. '

I T
LAWRENCE A. NEWMAN
Hearing Officer

LAW: jw
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STATE OF NEW YORK
STATE TAX COMMISSION

In the Matter of the Application :
of the
ESTATE OF BENJAMIN MONDSHEIN

DETERMINATION

o

For refund of Personal Income Taxes
under Article 16 of the Tax Law for
the Year 1957

.

Mrs, Lillian Mondshein, as executrix of the Estate of Benjamin
Mondshein has filed a Demand for Hearing in the matter of an
application for refund of Personal Income Taxes for the year 1957,

A formal hearing was held before Lawrence A. Newman, Hearing Officer,
to determine the timeliness of her application for refund. The
applicant was represented by Jerome J. Feldman, C.P.A., assisted by
Harold Mondshein, Esq., and the Income Tax Bureau was represented by
Edward H. Best, Esq.,(Solomon Sies, Esq., of Counsel.)

FINDINGS OF FACT:

(1) On October 22, 1965, the United States Internal Revenue
Service notified the applicant that as a result of an examination
of the income tax return of Benjamin Mondshein (deceased) and Lillian
Mondshein, his widow, for the year 1957, an overassessment was
determined and a refund would be made of the overpayment. The
applicant had indicated agreement to the conclusions shown on the
report at the time of the examination.

(2) On August 26, 1966, the applicant filed form IT-115,

Notice of Change in Taxable Income by the United States Treasury
Department with the Department of Taxation and Finance.

The applicant claimed that a refund was due of New York Personal

Income and Unincorporated Business Taxes in the sum of $2614.75.

(3) On September 27, 1966, the taxpayer filed an additional

LT
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claim for refund of taxes with the United States Internal Revenue
Service for the year 19%7.

The claim alleged that the "Revenue Agent didn't give us
credit under Section 481 of the I.R.S. Code." This statement
related to the notice of examination of the year 1957, dated
October 22, 1965.

(4) On November 2, 1967, the United States Internal Revenue
Service disallowed this claim infull because the taxpayer had not
filed her claim within the three year period specified in Section
6511(a) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1954,

The taxpayers protested the proposed action, and on July 12,1968,
the Regional Commission of the Internal Revenue Service notified
the taxpayers that the Appellate Branch had affirmed the denial of
their claim for refund of November 2, 1967 on the same grounds.

(5) The applicant has not pleaded or proved that any protest
was made of the notice of examination dated October 22, 1965.

In the absence of any appeal by the applicant to the notice of
October 22, 1965, the action by the United States Internal Revenue
Service constituted a final and irrevocable determination of Federal
tax liability.

(6) The taxpayer filed the notice of change in taxable income
more than 90 days after a final and irrevocable determination of
- Federal tax liability.

DETERMINATION:

A. The claimant received a notice from the Internal Revenue
Service of a final determination of a change in Federal net income
for the year 1957.

B. The said final determination found an overassessment of
Federal income taxes for the year 1957,

C. The claimant filed a notice of change in Federal taxable

income with the Department of Taxation and Finance, but the said
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notice was filed in excess of 90 days after the notice of the
Federal final determination,

D. The said notice of final determination alleged an overassess-
ment of New York Personal Income and Unincorporated Business Tax,
constituting a claim for refund of the alleged overassessment.

E. The aforesaid claim for refund was not timely filed.

F. The aforesaid claim for refund is hereby denied.

Dated: Albany, New York, this 23rday of gctober 19 0.
STATE TAX COMMISSION

D e Lt

Le
/

PRESIDENT

COMMISSIONER




